HAL Id: hal-04207133
Submitted on 14 Sep 2023
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or

by TGA, are given in Table 1. All size exclusion chromatograms, 1H NMR spectra and TGA
thermograms can be found in the Supplementary Materials (see Figures S1–S24).
Table 1. Characterization of synthesized chitosans and chitooligosaccharides.
Sample DP a DA
(%) b
Mn
(kg/mol) a
Mw
(kg/mol) a Ð a Water Content
(% w/w) c
Ash Content
(% w/w) c
Solubility Threshold
(mg/mL)
COS
COS17/1 17 1 2.68 3.19 1.19 5.1 1.3 100
COS22/0 22 0 3.53 5.08 1.44 6.4 0 100
COS18/35 18 35 3.09 4.97 1.61 9.8 0.5 100
COS17/51 17 51 3.17 5.05 1.60 6.5 0.4 100
COS22/52 22 52 3.94 5.17 1.31 16.5 0 100
COS36/57 36 57 6.60 12.1 1.83 11.6 0 100
CS
CS100/49 100 49 18.3 25.6 1.40 10.2 0.8 50
CS984/50 984 50 179 318 1.77 12.9 0 10
a: Number average degree of polymerization (DP), number average molar mass (Mn), mass average molar mass